
 

 

  2026 Church-Wide Calendar of Events 

Date Event Time 
Thursday, January 01, 2026 New Year’s Day Church Offices Closed 

Sunday, January 18, 2026 Martin Luther King Day Observations 8:00 am & 11:00am (Worship 

Center) 

Monday, January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Church Offices Closed 

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 First Nazareth Baptist Church  

Pastor Blakely Scott 

7:00 pm  

2351 Gervais St, Columbia 

Saturday, January 31, 2026 Annual Leadership Breakfast 8:00 am (Meeting starts at 9:00 am) 

Sunday, February 01, 2026  Consecration Service & Holy 

Communion  

8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center)  

Sunday, February 15, 2026 True Believers Church 
Pastor George and Lady Willie Mae Patten 

3:00 pm (40th Church Anniversary) 

623 Oakland Ave, Columbia 

Sunday, February 22, 2026  Annual Black History Month 

Celebration 

8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, February 22, 2026 Worship with Pastor Sallie Lakin & 

Glory Temple /Unity Churches 

3:00 pm (Unity Evangelistic Church, 

200 Newton Rd, Eastover, SC) 

Sunday, March 22, 2026 Women’s Day  8:00 am & 11:00am (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, March 29, 2026 Palm Sunday 8:00 am & 11:00am (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, March 29, 2026 Baby Christening and Dedication During 11:00 am service (Worship 

Center) 

Tuesday, March 31, 2026 Special Holy Week Service  7:00 pm (Worship Center) 

Friday, April 3, 2026 Good Friday Service (Holy Communion) 7:00 pm (Worship Center) 

Sunday, April 5, 2026 Sunrise Service 6:30 am (Sanctuary)  

Sunday, April 5, 2026 Resurrection Sunday 8:00 am & 11:00am (Worship 

Center) 

Tuesday, April 7, 2026 Resurrection to Pentecost  7:00 pm (Sanctuary) 

   

Tuesday, April 14. 2026 Resurrection to Pentecost  7:00 pm (Sanctuary) 

Sunday, April 19, 2026 New Members’ Recognition Dinner 1:30 pm (Wellness Center) 

Tuesday, April 21, 2026 Resurrection to Pentecost 7:00 pm (Sanctuary)  

Sunday, April 26, 2026 Family and Friends Day/Membership 

Appreciation Sunday 

(Worship Center) Time - TBD 

Sunday, April 26, 2026 Bible Way Sumter   

Pastor Eric Rush   

3:00 pm  

1765 Camden Hwy, Sumter SC 

Tuesday, Apr 28, 2026  Resurrection to Pentecost 7:00 pm (Sanctuary)  

Tuesday, May 5, 2026 Resurrection to Pentecost 7:00 pm (Sanctuary)  

Thursday, May 07, 2026 National Day of Prayer 7:00 pm (Sanctuary) 



Sunday, May 10, 2026 Mother’s Day 8:00 am & 11:00am (Worship 

Center) 

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 Resurrection to Pentecost 7:00 pm (Sanctuary)  

Tuesday, May 19, 2026 Resurrection to Pentecost 7:00 pm (Sanctuary)  

Sunday, May 24, 2026 Pentecost Sunday 8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 

Monday, May 25, 2026 Memorial Day Church Offices Closed 

Sunday, May 31, 2026 Older Americans Day 8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center)  

Sunday, June 14, 2026  Graduation Recognition Service 11:00 am (Worship Center)  

Sunday, June 21, 2026 Father’s Day 8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, June 21, 2026 Juneteenth Recognition 8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, June 28, 2026 Annual Men’s Day 8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, July 5 – July 10, 2026 Bible Way National Convention  King of Prussia Pennsylvania at 

Valley Forge Casino Resort 

Friday, July 03, 2026 Independence Day Holiday 

(Observed) 

Church Offices Closed  

Sunday, July 12, 2026 Mt. Zion Baptist Church 

Pastor Sherman McBeth 

2:00 pm (150th Church Anniversary) 

128 Mount Zion Church Rd, Eastover 

Sunday, July 26, 2026 Annual Ushers’ /Hospitality 

Recognition Service 

8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, August 02, 2026 New Members’ Recognition Dinner 1:30 pm (Wellness Center) 

Sunday, August 10, 2026 Victory Tabernacle Church  

Pastor Michael Butler  

3:00 pm  

681 Broughton Street  

Orangeburg, SC 29115  

Tuesday, August 11, 2026 Back to School Service 7:00 pm (Worship Center) 

Sunday, August 13, 2026 Educators’ Appreciation Reception 10:00 am (Fellowship Hall) 

Sunday, August 30, 2026 Youth Sunday  8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, September 06, 2026 Bible Way Church of Aiken  

Bishop Alexander Dwight 

3:00 pm  

120 Redds Branch Road, Aiken, SC 

Monday, September 07, 2026 Labor Day Church Offices Closed 

Sunday, September 20, 2026 Mother Jackson’s 92nd Birthday 

Recognition  

11:00 am (Worship Center) 

Sunday, September 27, 2026 Young Adult Sunday 8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, October 11, 2026  Kingdom Life Ministries  

Bishop James L. Rowson 

3:00 pm 

3729 Magnolia Street, Orangeburg, 

SC  

Sunday, October 25, 2026 Life Living Ministries Anniversary 

Pastor Karlton Dixon   

3:00 pm 

6708 Two Notch Road, Columbia, 

SC  

Sunday, October 25, 2026  Worship & Arts Sunday 8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, November 1, 2025  Baby Christening and Dedication 

 

During 11:00 am service (Worship 

Center) 

Sunday, November 8, 2026 63nd Church Anniversary - 30th Year 

Pastoral Celebration 

8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 



 

Tuesday, November 10, 2026 Military Ministry Service  7:00 pm (Sanctuary) 

Saturday, November 14, 2026 Military Ministry Honorees’ Brunch 11:00 am 

Sunday, November 15, 2026 Military Ministry Appreciation Day 8:00 am & 11:00 am (Worship 

Center) 

Tuesday, November 24, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                            Annual Pre-Thanksgiving Service 7:00 pm (Worship Center) 

Wednesday, November 25- 

Friday, November 27, 2026 

Thanksgiving Observance Church Offices Closed 

Sunday, December 20, 2026 Bishop A. C. Jackson Memorial Day  

Combined Christmas Worship 

Service) 

10:00am (Worship Center) 

Wednesday, December 23, 

2026 

The Late Bishop A.C. Jackson 

Birthday Observance  

All Day 

Thursday, December 24, 2026 Christmas Eve  Church Offices Closed 

Friday, December 25, 2026 Christmas Holiday Church Offices Closed 

Thursday, December 31, 2026 New Year’s Eve Service 10:00 pm (Worship Center) Church 

Offices Closed 

Friday, January 01, 2027 New Year’s Day Church Offices Closed 


